No. 55

AN ACT

HB 511

Designating Traffic Route 220 from the Maryland border, north to Williamsport, and a corridor north from Williamsport to the New York border in the vicinity of Elmira, New York as the Appalachian Thruway.

The General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania hereby enacts as follows:

Section 1. Traffic Route 220, in its entirety from the Maryland border, north to Williamsport, and a corridor north from Williamsport to the New York border in the vicinity of Elmira, New York, shall hereafter be known and shall be designated and posted by the Department of Highways, as the "Appalachian Thruway."

APPROVED—The 9th day of July, A. D. 1969.

RAYMOND P. SHAFER

The foregoing is a true and correct copy of Act of the General Assembly No. 55.

Secretary of the Commonwealth.